

**LEMANU P. S. MAUGA** GOVERNOR

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AMERICAN SAMOA GOVERNMENT

Telephone: (684) 633-4116 Fax: (684) 633-2289

TALAUEGA E. V. ALE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

January 12, 2021

## GENERAL MEMORANDUM NO. 017-21

To:

Secretary of Samoan Affairs, CEOs, Presidents and Executive Directors of

Authorities, Directors, Agency and Office Heads

From:

Governor of American Samoa

Subject:

Appointment of Misipati Salanoa as Acting Director of the Territionial Energey

Office

In accordance with A.S.C.A. §§ 4.0111(b) and 4.0112(a), I hereby appoint Misipati Salanoa as Acting Director of the Territorial Energy Office effective immediately. His knowledge and leadership abilities are needed during this time of transition.

Please provide Acting Director Salanoa with your support and cooperation.

Sincerely,

LEMANU P. S. MAUGA

Governor

cc:

The Honorable Talauega Eleasalo V. Ale, Lt. Governor

Tuimavave Tauapa'i Laupola, Chief of Staff

Misipati Salanoa, Acting Director of the Territorial Energy Office